FY 25

TOWN OF RIDGEFIELD
400 Main Street
Ridgefield, CT 06877

Town of Ridgefield / Ridgefield Recreation Center Rooftop HVAC Replacement

Company Name

ACS System Associates
Hicksville, NY

Eastern Mechanical Services
Oxford, CT

Environmental Systems Co.
West Hartford, CT

McKenney Mechanical
Newtown, CT

Sav-Mor Cooling and Heating
Southington, CT

Tribeca Air Conditioning
Bronx, NY

BID 25-02
Bid Due:
8 August 2024 at 11:00 AM

Contact

Noel Joseph

Ed Wolf

Mitch Zawacki

John McKenney

Troy Karwowski

Rachelle Noel

No judgment as to responsiveness of bid as of this posting
No judgment as to the responsibility of the bidder as of this posting
David McFate, Purchasing and Finance Manager

Town of Ridgefield

Phone

516-681-1351

203-297-2071

860-953-8800

203-232-5217

860-621-9959

914-363-4420

Price

785,000.00

533,666.00

548,800.00

549,495.00

608,250.00

563,000.00



