FY 25 Town of Ridgefield / Ridgefield Recreation Center Rooftop HVAC Replacement

BID 25-02 Bid Due: 8 August 2024 at 11:00 AM

Company Name	<u>Contact</u>	<u>Phone</u>	<u>Price</u>
ACS System Associates Hicksville, NY	Noel Joseph	516-681-1351	\$ 785,000.00
Eastern Mechanical Services Oxford, CT	Ed Wolf	203-297-2071	\$ 533,666.00
Environmental Systems Co. West Hartford, CT	Mitch Zawacki	860-953-8800	\$ 548,800.00
McKenney Mechanical Newtown, CT	John McKenney	203-232-5217	\$ 549,495.00
Sav-Mor Cooling and Heating Southington, CT	Troy Karwowski	860-621-9959	\$ 608,250.00
Tribeca Air Conditioning Bronx, NY	Rachelle Noel	914-363-4420	\$ 563,000.00

No judgment as to responsiveness of bid as of this posting No judgment as to the responsibility of the bidder as of this posting **David McFate, Purchasing and Finance Manager Town of Ridgefield**